

PROPOSED  
SENATE AMENDMENTS TO S.B. 1212  
(Reference to printed bill)

- 1 Page 1, line 13, after "SOLD" insert "AT RETAIL"
- 2 Line 27, strike "HAS NOT TAKEN" insert "IS NOT OTHERWISE IN"
- 3 Line 30, after "SELLS" insert "AT RETAIL"
- 4 Page 2, line 37, after "DISTRIBUTOR" insert "THAT HOLDS INVENTORY OF THE VAPOR
- 5 PRODUCT FOR RETAIL SALE IN THIS STATE"; strike "TWENTY-ONE" insert "THIRTY"
- 6 Line 40, strike "TWENTY-ONE" insert "THIRTY"
- 7 Line 43, after "SOLD" insert "AT RETAIL"
- 8 Page 3, line 1, strike "OCTOBER" insert "DECEMBER"; strike "ON" insert "SIXTY
- 9 DAYS AFTER"
- 10 Line 3, after "SELL" insert "AT RETAIL"; after "FOR" insert "RETAIL"
- 11 Line 8, after "SELLS" insert "AT RETAIL"
- 12 Line 9, after "FOR" insert "RETAIL"
- 13 Line 10, strike "FOR EACH VAPOR PRODUCT THAT IS"
- 14 Line 11, strike "OFFERED FOR SALE IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION"
- 15 Line 22, strike "ARE SOLD" insert "CAUSES THOSE PRODUCTS TO BE SOLD AT RETAIL"
- 16 Line 24, after "SALE" insert "AT RETAIL"
- 17 Lines 40 and 42, after "SOLD" insert "AT RETAIL"; after "FOR" insert "RETAIL"
- 18 Page 4, line 1, after "SALE" insert "AT RETAIL"
- 19 Page 5, line 2, after "SOLD" insert "AT RETAIL"
- 20 Amend title to conform

THOMAS "T.J." SHOPE